SMD Power Inductor
CDRH80D38D
Page 1 of 4 Revised: 10-Jan-17
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.
• L×W×H:8.3×8.3 x4.0 mm Max.
• Product weight: 1.0g(Ref.)

Part No. Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
[Within]
※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
[Within]
(at 20℃)
Saturation current
（Ａ）※2
Temperature
rise
current(A)
※3(at 20℃) (at 105℃)
CDRH80D38DNP-1R0PC 1R0 1.0±25％ 7.0±25％ 11.55 9.50 9.30
CDRH80D38DNP-1R5PC 1R5 1.5±25％ 9.0±25％ 9.35 7.95 7.70
CDRH80D38DNP-2R2PC 2R2 2.2±25％ 10±25％ 7.80 6.60 6.90
CDRH80D38DNP-3R3PC 3R3 3.3±25％ 13±25％ 6.30 5.25 6.30
CDRH80D38DNP-4R7PC 4R7 4.7±25％ 16±25％ 5.20 4.30 5.60
CDRH80D38DNP-6R8MC 6R8 6.8±20％ 26±25％ 4.25 3.70 4.10
CDRH80D38DNP-100MC 100 10±20％ 35±25％ 3.65 3.10 3.50
CDRH80D38DNP-150MC 150 15±20％ 47±25％ 2.95 2.40 3.00
CDRH80D38DNP-220MC 220 22±20％ 65±25％ 2.40 2.10 2.60
CDRH80D38DNP-330MC 330 33±20％ 105±20％ 1.95 1.60 2.00
CDRH80D38DNP-470MC 470 47±20％ 160±20％ 1.60 1.40 1.50
CDRH80D38DNP-680MC 680 68±20％ 245±20％ 1.35 1.10 1.22
CDRH80D38DNP-101MC 101 100±20％ 310±20％ 1.15 0.95 1.09
CDRH80D38DNP-151MC 151 150±20％ 470±20％ 0.95 0.75 0.88
CDRH80D38DNP-221MC 221 220±20％ 705±20％ 0.75 0.60 0.70
SMD Power Inductor
CDRH80D38D
Page 3 of 4 Revised: 10-Jan-17
0